IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,	
Complainant,	
VS.	Case No. SC03-375 TFB File No. 1999-00,478(02)
DAVID A. BARRETT,	
Respondent.	

RESPONDENT'S CROSS-REPLY BRIEF

John A. Weiss Attorney Number 0185229 Weiss & Etkin 2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2 Tallahassee, Florida 32309 (850) 893-5854 COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	v
AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I	1
THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT SHOULD BE DISREGARDED BY THIS COURT BECAUSE THEY DO NOT REFLECT THE JUDGE'S INDEPENDENT DECISIONS ON THE ISSUES BEFORE HIM BUT, RATHER, ARE THE JUDGE'S VERBATIM ADOPTION OF BAR COUNSEL'S PROPOSED, ARGUMENTATIVE FINDINGS OF FACT WHICH WERE MADE WITHOUT THE JUDGE'S PRIOR PRONOUNCEMENTS ON THE FACTUAL ISSUES BEFORE HIM.	7
THE REFEREE ERRED WHEN HE DENIED RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE BAR'S CASE BECAUSE THE BAR VOLUNTARILY WITHDREW THE ONLY CASE PENDING IN THE INSTANT PROCEEDINGS	/

	Page
POINT III	7
THE REFEREE ERRED WHEN HE DENIED RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO STRIKE THOSE ALLEGATIONS IN THE BAR'S COMPLAINT RELATING TO MOLLY GLASS.	
POINT IV	9
THE REFEREE ERRED IN DENYING RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS DUE TO THE BAR'S UNWARRANTED DELAY IN BRINGING THESE DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.	
POINT V	11
THE REFEREE'S STATED FINDINGS ON MATERIAL CONTESTED ISSUES, WHICH ARE IN ACTUALITY THE VERBATIM ADOPTION OF BAR COUNSEL'S PROPOSED ARGUMENTATIVE FINDINGS, ARE NOT SUPPORTED BY SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENT THAT A LAWYER'S MISCONDUCT MUST BE PROVEN BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AND, THEREFORE, SHOULD BE REJECTED BY THIS COURT.	
POINT VI	14
SHOULD THIS COURT FIND RESPONDENT GUILTY OF MISCONDUCT, THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE IS THE 20-DAY SUSPENSION METED OUT TO LAWYERS VANTURE AND FLOWERS FOR MORE EGREGIOUS MISCONDUCT ESPECIALLY SINCE THE LAST ACT OF	

	Page
MISCONDUCT IN THE RECORD OCCURRED IN	
JANUARY 1998, OVER SIX YEARS AGO, IN LIGHT OF	
THE FACT THAT THE MISCONDUCT AT HAND WAS	
THE DIRECT RESULT OF THE ACTIONS OF	
RESPONDENT'S PARTNER, AND IN LIGHT OF THE	
VARIOUS OTHER MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<i>Chudasama v. Mazda Motor Corp.</i> 123 F.3d 1353,1373 (11th Cir. 1997)	6,7
Cole Taylor Bank v. Shannon 772 So.2d 546 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	6
Flint v.Fortson 744 So.2d 1217, 1220 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	6
Florida Bar v. Rubin 362 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1978)	9
Florida Bar v. Walter 784 So.2d 1084 (Fla. 2001)	9
Perlow v. Berg-Perlow Case No. SC02-1317, 29 FLW S130 (March 25, 2004)	3,4
Rykiel v. Rykiel 795 So.2d 90 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	4
<u>OTHER</u>	
Rules of Discipline Rule 3-7.16	8
Florida Constitution Article V. Section 15	1
